
AGENDA NOTES 

Solicitation Name and Number Rental of Trailers  
(Annual Contract with 2 Options to Renew) 

15-100576 

Procurement Agent Beverly D. Williams 

Vendor agrees to extend contract under the 
same prices, terms and conditions 

Spectrum Building Systems - Yes 

Solicitation Name, Number and Contract 
Number of Expiring/Expired Contract (If 
no previous contract, please indicate N/A) 

Rental of Trailers (Annual Contract with 2 Options to 
Renew) 

15-100576 

Spectrum Building Systems 
CPA – 989165 

Contract Number, Contractor Name and  
Award Amount (Include increases and Total 
Award Amount) 

$439,504.00 

Spectrum Building Systems - CPA – 989165 
$236,140.00 - Initial Award  
 $126,948.00 - 1st Renewal 
 $76,416.00 – 2nd Renewal  

Previous Amount Spent on Expiring 
Contract 
(If multiple award, List Amount Spent per 
Contract and include Total Amount Spent 

$333,558.79 

Spectrum Building Systems 
$236,140.00 - Initial 

 $37,612.79  - 1st Renewal  
$68,840.00- 2nd Renewal  

Prime Contractor Information and LSBE 
– Subcontractor (Prime: Company Name,
Owner Name and Title, Number years in 
business and Number of Years doing 
business with DeKalb County) 
(LSBE: LSBE Type (DeKalb or MSA, 
Participation Percentage, Company Name, 
Owner Name and Title, Address, Type of 
Work Provided, Number of years in 
business) 

Spectrum Building Systems - Prime 
Robert Nye, CEO 
Years in Business: 18 
Years doing business with DeKalb: 4 

No LSBE Participation - At the time of the 
initial award, two bids were submitted.  
Neither of the bidders had LSBE 
participation; therefore they remained 
responsive. 

Attachment(s) Change Order Request Forms 


